



2022:CHC-AS:62865

14.11.2022
Item No. 96
Crt.No.15
b.r.

W.P.A 31145 of 2008

Sreekanta Barman
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

At the time of call no one appears for the petitioner
an no accommodation is prayed for.

Vide order dated 19th May, 2009, a co-ordinate
Bench directed the parties to exchange affidavits.

The writ petition needs to be treated as hearing
matter.

List the matter under the heading “Hearing (Group-
II)(for disposal)” on 21st November, 2022.

However, it is made clear that if on the adjourned
date petitioner goes unrepresented, consequential order
shall be passed.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya,J.)