



2022:CHC-AS:62865

26
21.11.2022
adeb

W.P.A. 31145 of 2008

Sreekanta Barman
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

At the time of call no one appears for the petitioner
and no accommodation is prayed for.

Same situation prevailed on 14th November, 2022.

It appears petitioner has lost interest.

The writ petition stands dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Urgent photostat certified copy of the order, if applied
for, be given to the parties, upon usual undertakings.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)