



13
Jks
24.03.2025

WPA 31145 of 2008

Sri Sreekanta Barman

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asim Hati

Ms. Nandini Sharma

Mr. Antariksha Karmakar

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib

Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty

... ... for the State

During hearing Mr. Hati, learned advocate representing the petitioner referring to a memo dated 3rd February, 2009 along with its typed copy submits that in compliance with the interlocutory order passed in this writ petition, one hearing was held by the Additional District Inspector of Schools to resolve the issue involved in this writ petition. However, on close scrutiny of the record no such interlocutory order is found.

Copy of the memo along with typed copy as produced by the petitioner be taken on record and a copy of those two documents has been handed over to the representative of the State respondents.

In view thereof, Ms. Chakraborty, learned advocate representing the State is to take instruction whether any interlocutory order was communicated to the Additional District Inspector of Schools or District Inspector of Schools based on which the hearing was given to the petitioner

List the matter for further consideration on 22nd April, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)



2022:CHC-AS:62865