



S/L 1
03.07.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

WPA 31145 of 2008

Sri Sreekanta Barman

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asim Hati
Ms. Nandini Sharma
Mr. Antariksha Karmakar

...for the petitioner.

1. The writ petitioner is represented today.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent/State.
3. On perusal of the earlier order dated 24.03.2025 as passed by a co-ordinate Bench, it reveals that the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent/State was requested to take instruction as to whether any interlocutory order was communicated to the Additional D.I. of Schools or D.I. of Schools based on which hearing was given to the writ petitioner.
4. Let the matter be listed on July 10, 2025 under the same heading.
5. Learned advocate for the writ petitioner is hereby requested to communicate the next date of hearing along with a server copy of this order to the learned advocate for the respondent/State and to file the receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)