



S/L 2
10.07.2025
Court. No. 19
Suvayan

WPA 31145 of 2008
Sri Sreekanta Barman
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asim Hati
Ms. Nandini Sharma
Mr. Antariksha Karmakar
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty
...for the State.

1. The parties are represented by their respective Counsels.
2. At the time of hearing Mr. Galib, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents/State submits before this Court that he wants to submit a report pursuant to the order of a co-ordinate Bench of this Court as passed on 24.03.2025.
3. In view of such, let the matter be listed on August 1, 2025 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.
4. Mr. Galib is hereby requested to submit the report as called for on the adjourned day, however, an advance copy of such report shall have to be served upon the learned Advocate for the writ petitioner at least three days ahead.
5. Liberty is given to the writ petitioner to file exception, if there be any, to such report on the adjourned date.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)