



2022:CHC-AS:62865

S/L 6
29.08.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

WPA 31145 of 2008

**Sri Sreekanta Barman
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Nandini Sharma

...for the petitioners.

1. On behalf of the writ petitioner, an accommodation has been prayed for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter be listed on October 31, 2025 under the same heading.
4. Mr. Galib, learned senior advocate is hereby requested to comply with the order dated 10.07.2025 as passed by this Court.
5. Learned advocate on record for the writ petitioner is hereby requested to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the respondent/State by issuing a notice in writing along with a server copy of this order and to file receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)