



2022:CHC-AS:62865

221
24.04.2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

WPA 31145 of 2008

Sreekanta Barman
Vs.
The State of W.B. & Ors.

Ms. Nandini Sharma ...for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

None appears for the respondents despite service.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 8th May, 2026.

The petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the respondents intimating the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)